
PUNE INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY, PUNE - 4IIO43

Department of Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering
Academic Calendar: 2023-24

Date: llll2l2023 Semester: II

* Subject to University Instructions, $ Tentative dates, Holiday: Subject to PICT Holiday's Calendar

Dr. M. V. Mu
(HOED) ,lfiffi.''u') (tlfru6t& . -,-r-

of iomputer TechnobgpTR's Pune lnsittute of GomputerTechnology

Under Graduate Course: SE, TE, BE
Sr.No Description Day Date

1)
* TE, BE Teaching Commencement

* Monday, 1l-12-2023 (as per CircularNo.g2 of
2023 of SPPU)

2) Holiday -Christmas Monday 25-12-2023

3)
* SE Teaching Commencemcnt x Monday, 08-01 -2024 ( 0l -0 I -2024 as pcr

CircularNo.92 of 2023 of SPPU)
4) Extemal Academic and Administrative Audit Thursdav 1t-01-2024
s) l " Defaulter List (TE, BE) Tuesday 16-01-2024
6) Academic Audit (PAQIC) Wed to Fri l7 -01 -2024 to 19 -0't -2024
7) Holiday -Republic Day Friday 26-01-2024
8) $ 2noAssessment of BE projects Mon to Wed 29-0 I -2024 to 02-02-2024
e) Addiction-2024 Thu to Sat 08-02-2024 to I 0-02-2024

0) 2nu Defaulter List (SE, TE, BE) Friday 16-02-2024

r) Mid-sem Feedbqck (TE, BE) Fri to Tue | 6-02-2024 to 20-02-2024
2) Ho liday -C h h atrapati S hivaj i M aharaj Monday l9-02-2024
3) $ l" [Jnit Test [SE, TE, BE] Tue to Thu 20-02-2024 to 22-02 -2024
4) $ 3'uAssessment of BE projects Mon to Fri I 1 -03 -2024 to I 5-03-2024
s) Mid-sem Feedback (SE) Fri to Wed | 5 -03 -2024 to 20-03 -2024

6) 3'd Defaulter Lisi Monday 18-03-2024

7) Holiday -Holi (Second Day) Monday 25-03-2024
8) $ AMCAT Exam (SE, TE) Tue to Thu 26-03 -2024 to 28-03 -2024

e) Holiday - Good Friday Fridav 29-03-2024
20) Impetus & Concept-2024 Fri to Sun 0 5-04-2024 to 07 -04-2024
21) $BE Project Report Submission Mon to Sat 08-04-2024 r"o 1 3 -04-2024
22) Holiduy - Gudipadvu Tuesday 09-04-2024
23) Holiday - Ramzan Id Thursday tt-04-2024
24) Final Defaulter List Tuesday 16-04-2024
2s) $ 2'o Unit Test [SE, TE, BE] Tue to Fri | 6-04-2024 ro I 9 -04-2024

26) Holiday - Ram Nqvami Wednesday t7-04-2024
27) $ Mock & Submission [SE,TE, BE] Mon to Sat 22-04-2024 to 27 -04-2024

28) End-sem Feedback Mon to Sat 22-04-2024 to 27 -04-2024

2e)
*SE, TE, BE Conclusion of Teaching * Tuesday, 30-04-2024 ( as per CircularNo.92

of2023 ofSPPU )

30) Holiday - Maharashtra Din Wednesday 0l-05-2024

3l)
*SPPU Practical/Oral Exam Commencement

*Monday 06-05-2024 (as per CircularNo.92 of
2023 of SPPU)

32) * SPPU BE Project Examination * Subject to University nstructions

33) * In-Sem Exam (Sem-1) (SE, TE, BE) * Subject to Un versitv nstructions

34) * Honors Course Insem Exam (TE) * Subject to Un versitv nstructrons

3s)
*SPP U Theory Examination * Subject to University nstructrons

. S{ T. Gandhe


